

ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited Gat No. 1242/1244, Village Vadu – Budruk, Taluka Shirur, Pune – 412216,India

BSE Limited Listing Department 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH Richard-Bullinger-Straße 77 73527 Schwäbisch Gmünd Germany Tel +49 7171 31-0 Fax +49 7171 31-3222 www.bosch.com

29 March 2023

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH

Alexander (Vur, L

Name: Alexander Wurst Title: Senior Manager Cooperation Project

Registered Office: Schwäbisch Gmünd, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Ulm, HRB 701678 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Klaus Mäder; Managing Directors: Gerta Marliani, Hanns Bernd Ketteler, Torsten Kurz, Stefan Waschul BOSCH and the symbol are registered trademarks of Robert Bosch GmbH, Germany

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A - Details of the Sale

| Nar (TC | ne of the Target Company | ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller | | Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH | | | | |
| | ether the seller belongs to moter/Promoter group | Yes | | | | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed | | BSE Limited | | | | |
| Det | ails of the sale are as follows | Number | % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) | | |
| Befe con | ore the sale under sideration, holding of: | | | | | |
| a) | Shares carrying voting rights | 23,40,155 | 25.79% | 25.79% | | |
| b) | Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) | Nil | Nil | Nil | | |
| c) | Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares | Nil | Nil | Nil | | |
| d) | Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) | Nil | Nil | Nil | | |

| e) | Total (a+b+c+d) | 23,40,155 | 25.79% | 25.79% |
|-------------|---|-----------|--------|--------|
| Deta | ails of acquisition / sale | | | |
| a) | Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold | 23,40,155 | 25.79% | 25.79% |
| b) | VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| c) | Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| d) | Shares encumbered/invoked/releas ed by the acquirer | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| e) | Total (a+b+c+/-d) | 23,40,155 | 25.79% | 25.79% |
| Aft holo | er the acquisition/ sale ling of: | | | |
| a) | Shares carrying voting rights | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| b) | Shares encumbered with the acquirer | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| c) | VRs otherwise than by shares | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| d) | Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the | Nil | Nil | Nil |

| TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition | | | | | | |
|--|--|------------|--------|--------|----|------|
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | Nil | Nil | | Nil | | |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.) | Inter - se Transfer (through op | en market) | | | | |
| Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable. | 28 March 2023 | | | | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale(*) | INR 9,07,33,000 comprising Value INR 10 Each. | 90,73,300 | Equity | Shares | of | Face |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale(*) | INR 9,07,33,000 comprising Value INR 10 Each. | 90,73,300 | Equity | Shares | of | Face |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale (**) | INR 9,07,33,000 comprising Value INR 10 Each. | 90,73,300 | Equity | Shares | of | Face |

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement i.e. as on 31st December 2022

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC as on 31st December 2022.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory For and on behalf of Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH

Alexander Wint Name: Alexander Wurst

Name: Alexander Wurst Title: Senior Manager Cooperation Projects Place: Germany Date: 29 March 2023